
2024 University of Minnesota Crookston Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 27, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 35-16   Conf: 28-10   Home: 11-1   Away: 17-6   Neutral: 7-9
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (409), Opp (352)   DPs Turned: Team (35), Opp (27)   IBB: Team (2), Hjelle (2), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Hjelle (2), Miller (2),
Headlee (1), Senn (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (18), Totals (18), Miller (13), Wensloff (5), Opp (17)   Pickoffs: Team (10), Dykhoff 3, Benning 2, Osowski 2, Sorenson 1, Totals ,
Opp (6)   SBA/ATT: Totals (100-121), Miller (28-31), Wensloff (22-29), Benning (10-11), Dykhoff (10-13), Roers (6-6), Sorenson (6-8),
Connelly (3-3), Wensloff (3-5), Edwards (2-2), Grafsgaard (2-2), Osowski (2-3), Scherbenske (2-2), Barta (1-2), Denisen (1-2), Goelz (1-1),
Mathiason (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Headlee, Caden .354 51-51 209 43 74 14 0 6 39 106 .507 18 5 41 0 .418 0 3 6-9 122 3 2 .984
18 Giefer, Teddy .353 51-51 187 37 66 14 0 8 52 104 .556 32 4 34 3 .449 4 1 2-2 328 29 7 .981
2 Satrom, Sawyer .326 51-51 193 43 63 7 1 2 26 78 .404 31 6 47 2 .429 3 4 11-13 44 78 8 .938
8 Hjelle, Jake .317 50-50 189 53 60 12 2 13 50 115 .608 20 13 55 1 .415 2 1 10-11 110 2 4 .966
32 Dykhoff, Josh .301 49-49 193 50 58 13 2 11 45 108 .560 27 7 40 3 .400 3 0 2-3 6 10 1 .941
20 Senn, Kobe .275 50-47 160 35 44 7 1 2 22 59 .369 12 12 32 1 .368 1 1 0-1 60 84 4 .973
19 Wensloff, Danny .271 46-46 166 35 45 9 2 7 40 79 .476 30 6 50 0 .397 2 0 1-4 226 17 3 .988
10 Goodwin, Mitch .264 51-51 163 37 43 12 2 6 36 77 .472 29 8 56 3 .392 4 3 3-4 72 103 13 .931
37 Hebl, Cole .367 23-12 49 16 18 2 0 2 9 26 .531 9 0 14 0 .458 1 0 0-0 12 2 1 .933
29 Miller, Kodi .291 32-30 103 24 30 7 0 8 28 61 .592 13 5 34 0 .397 0 1 0-1 196 26 2 .991
5 Pacyga, Angelo .222 15-5 27 8 6 0 1 1 4 11 .407 2 6 14 0 .400 0 0 0-0 18 0 3 .857
17 Wensloff, Aaron .200 8-2 5 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .200 4 0 3 0 .500 1 2 0-0 4 2 0 1.000
23 Goelz, Ben .186 20-11 43 9 8 0 1 1 6 13 .302 8 0 14 0 .314 0 2 3-3 25 4 0 1.000
26 Bushbaum, Connor .143 10-1 7 4 1 1 0 0 2 2 .286 0 0 4 0 .143 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
1 Kappes, Caden .000 12-2 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 5 2 0 1.000
6 Sculati, Americo .000 3-0 3 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
31 Norman, Jonah .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .303 51-51 1704 402 517 98 12 67 362 840 .493 238 72 442 13 .406 21 18 38-51 1249 399 50 .971
Opponents .284 51-51 1644 286 467 91 11 55 258 745 .453 178 42 385 16 .364 21 14 49-60 1232 398 75 .956

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
35 Denisen, Eli 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
25 Grafsgaard, Nate 2.18 0-1 21 0 0 0-1 4 20.2 21 11 5 16 32 3 0 2 .263 7 2 0 2 0
34 Barta, Carsen 2.38 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 11.1 8 3 3 7 4 3 0 0 .200 1 1 0 0 0
15 Weber, Max 3.48 3-1 15 0 0 0-1 0 10.1 9 9 4 5 10 2 0 0 .225 7 4 1 1 0
24 Osowski, Jake 4.14 9-1 15 13 2 1-1 2 76.0 85 35 35 23 67 21 1 9 .284 3 6 0 3 2
7 Sorenson, Brody 4.48 7-1 12 10 5 1-0 0 72.1 74 37 36 11 69 9 2 15 .259 4 5 0 3 3
4 Edwards, Caden 4.96 2-0 17 0 0 0-1 1 16.1 12 10 9 12 25 3 0 0 .207 4 4 0 1 1
41 Benning, Nate 5.37 4-1 13 11 0 0-0 0 52.0 61 35 31 26 34 13 0 6 .295 9 3 0 1 2
32 Dykhoff, Josh 5.74 3-3 12 12 0 0-1 0 62.2 78 46 40 22 57 16 3 6 .304 9 5 0 4 0
3 Wensloff, Isaac 6.30 5-2 13 5 1 0-0 0 40.0 44 28 28 12 35 6 2 8 .288 2 1 1 3 1
42 Scherbenske, Tad 7.71 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 1 .222 0 0 0 0 0
16 Roers, Isaac 8.46 2-2 19 0 0 0-1 0 22.1 28 27 21 14 25 5 2 4 .304 4 2 0 1 3
38 Lindow, Derek 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 2 2 3 1 2 0 0 .375 0 0 0 0 0
13 Mathiason, Jacob 9.26 0-1 11 0 0 0-0 0 11.2 19 16 12 9 10 3 1 1 .380 4 0 0 2 0
14 Bennett, Aaron 11.25 0-1 4 0 0 0-1 0 4.0 8 5 5 4 3 3 0 1 .444 2 0 0 0 1
40 Swanson, Owen 12.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 4 4 4 3 1 0 0 0 .364 1 0 0 0 1
23 Goelz, Ben 13.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 2 2 3 1 0 0 1 .250 0 0 0 0 0
39 Connelly, Joey 14.73 0-2 10 0 0 0-0 1 7.1 10 14 12 7 10 2 0 1 .323 5 8 0 0 0
Totals 5.43 35-16 180 51 8 4 8 416.1 467 286 251 178 385 91 11 55 .284 62 42 2 21 14
Opponents 7.17 16-35 188 51 4 1 5 410.2 517 402 327 238 442 98 12 67 .303 62 72 2 21 18



2024 University of Minnesota Crookston Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 27, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
23 Goelz, Ben 29 25 4 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
24 Osowski, Jake 10 4 6 0 1.000 1 2 1 .667 0 0
7 Sorenson, Brody 10 6 4 0 1.000 2 6 2 .750 0 0
41 Benning, Nate 9 2 7 0 1.000 0 10 1 .909 0 0
1 Kappes, Caden 7 5 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Wensloff, Aaron 6 4 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 Grafsgaard, Nate 6 3 3 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
3 Wensloff, Isaac 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
4 Edwards, Caden 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
42 Scherbenske, Tad 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
13 Mathiason, Jacob 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
15 Weber, Max 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Bushbaum, Connor 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Barta, Carsen 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
35 Denisen, Eli 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
40 Swanson, Owen 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Miller, Kodi 224 196 26 2 .991 1 28 3 .903 13 0
19 Wensloff, Danny 246 226 17 3 .988 0 22 7 .759 5 0
9 Headlee, Caden 127 122 3 2 .984 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Giefer, Teddy 364 328 29 7 .981 30 0 0 — 0 0
20 Senn, Kobe 148 60 84 4 .973 20 0 0 — 0 0
8 Hjelle, Jake 116 110 2 4 .966 1 0 0 — 0 0
32 Dykhoff, Josh 17 6 10 1 .941 2 10 3 .769 0 0
2 Satrom, Sawyer 130 44 78 8 .938 6 0 0 — 0 0
37 Hebl, Cole 15 12 2 1 .933 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Goodwin, Mitch 188 72 103 13 .931 24 0 0 — 0 0
5 Pacyga, Angelo 21 18 0 3 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Roers, Isaac 7 0 6 1 .857 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
14 Bennett, Aaron 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Norman, Jonah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Lindow, Derek 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Connelly, Joey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
6 Sculati, Americo 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1698 1249 399 50 .971 91 100 21 .826 18 0
Opponents 1705 1232 398 75 .956 68 76 25 .752 17 0


